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B.

Town-Owned Slip Rates

APPENDIX B

2018 2022 Town of Harwich
Marine Fee Schedule

Type Fee Notes
20" - $85 $92/ft.
Recreational Boats * 30" - $105 $113/ft. All recreational vessels
(5/1 to 11/15) 40’ - $430 $140/t.
50’ - $160 $173/ft.
Commercial Fishing Boats * 30’ - $84 $102/ft.
(1/01/-12/31) 40’ - 3424 $134/ft. Vessels with A Permits
20’ - $85 $92/ft.
Charter Boats * 30" - $405 3113/t Vessels with C Permits
(1/01 - 12/31) 40' - $430-5140/1t.
50' - $160 $173/.
Passenger Boats * 30'/40'-$20052 16/t

(1/01 — 12/31)

Ferry - $280 $302/ft

Vessels with D Permits & F Permits

Fall transient rate up to 35’ LOA**
(9/15 - 10/15)

Fall transient rate 36’ LOA and over**
(9/15 - 10/15)

$1-40 $1.60/ft/night

$185 $1.90/ft/night

Power Extra***

Off-Season transient rate**
(5/1 - 6/15 6/1; 10115 - 11/15)

$40.50%12.00/ft/month
$3-50 $4.00/t./week
$.70 $.80/ft./night

Power Extra***

Summer transient rate 36’ LOA and
over**
(6415 6/1 — 9/15)

Summer transient rate up to 35' LOA™

$2.75 $3.20/ft./night

$2.00 $2.30/t. /night

Power Extra***

(6415 B/1 — 9/15) No minimum
Winter transient short-term rates™* $8.00 $9.00/ft./month For commercial fishing vessels only
(1115 -51) $-50 5.60/ft./night must have a Town Offload Permit
Winter transient long-term™* $24.00 $26.00/ft. Recreational & active commercial

(11/15 - 511)

fishing boats only, must have a Town

Offload Permit

* Seasonal and year round dockage fees are determined by measuring from top of transom to the foremost extension (includes
pulpits or sprits) or slip minimum, whichever is greater.

** Transient rate based on manufactured length of vessel. *** Power charge is at nightly rate.

Mooring Rates - All Harbors and Ponds (All mooring fees are non-refundable)

Class Boat Length Fee

Class 1 Over 35' feet $305.00
$330.00
Class 2 25' feet to 35' feet $240.00
$260.00

Class 3 24' or less ** $135-00
$146.00

Private Fresh Water All* $55.00

$60.00

*All Boats with the exception of Board Boats as defined in Section 2.0: Definitions

** 21" maximum Manufactured Length and additional $100.00 Fresh Water Mooring Service Fee assessed for Long Pond Public
Mooring Fields (See Definitions).



APPENDIX B
Marine Fee Schedule (Cont.)

C. Town-Owned Short-Term Tie Up Rates

Boat Length Fee
Up to 35’ $20.00™*
36' and over $30.00**

** Short-term tie up fees are for a two hour period. After two hours, boats will be charged the transient rate per Section A of
Appendix B.

D. Trailer Rates
One day trailer permit Saturday of Memorial Day Weekend to $10.00/day
(Recreational) Monday of Labor Day Weekend
Seasonal trailer permit * Saturday of Memorial Day Weekend to $100.00/season
Monday of Labor Day Weekend
Boat Transportation Agent | May 1%t to November 15" of each year $200.00/season
annual permit fee ** . ($125.00 ea. Additional)

* For use at Saquatucket Harbor, Allen Harbor and First Landing at Long Pond.
All trailers, boats and R/V's must vacate the town-owned parking area between the hours of 12:00 a.m. and 4:00 a.m.
** A season Pass is required for all Commercial Boat Transportation Agents using any ramp within the Town of Harwich.

E. Offloading Permit Rates
Permit Class Type Fee
Class 'A’ Unrestricted $55.00 $60.00
(Renew 1/1)
Class 'B' 10/15 -6/ $13-60 $14.50/ft
(Renew 10/15)
Class 'C'
(Attached & Unrestricted $24-00 $26.00/ft
Unattached) (Renew 1/1)
Class 'D' Passenger carrying boats for 6 or more $2.000.00 $2,160.00/Facility
(Renew 1/1) Fee &
-$3-60 $3.80/passenger
Class 'E' Unrestricted fueling — vessels with alternative Harwich
dockage $16-50 $17.80/ft
(Renew 1/1)
Class 'F' Passenger Ferry up to 80 passengers $2:000-00 $2,160.00/Facility
(Renew 1/1) Fee &
$3-50 $3.80/passenger
Class 'R’ Trailered Day Boat Charters $440-00 $475.00/rig (boat w/
(Renew 1/1) trailer)
(ramp fee exira)
Class 'T' Tuna landing permit $140.00 $120.00/vessel
(Renew 1/1)
F. Buyer Permit Rates
Number of Vehicles Fee
Tuna buyer — per vehicle $306-00 $35.00
G. Town-Owned Slip and Mooring Waiting List Rates
Slip waiting list $20/Year

Mooring waiting list $10/Year




APPENDIX B
Marine Fee Schedule (Cont.)

H. Power Charge Rates
Seasonal plug-in (30 amp) $8.004t per outlet*
Seasonal plug-in (50 amp) $16.00/ft per outlet*
Nightly plug-in 50 amp = $11.00/night per outlet
30 amp-= $8.00/night per outlet

*Seasonal per foot plug-in rate is based upon the manufactured length of the permitted vessel.

The marina, Town of Harwich or Harbormaster shall not be liable for damages or losses incurred by interruption of electrical
power to any vessel

I, Other Town Fees

Charter Fishing Boat Special Permit $50.00/Day
Mooring inspection fee $10-00 $20.00
Mooring servicing agent annual permit fee . $200-00 $220.00
Harbor boat tender service annual permit fee $50.00
Fuel vendor tank truck annual permit fee $55-00 $60.00
Vessel fueling from tank truck fee per gallon $0.05/gallon
Fish Weir Operator annual permit fee $30-06- $35.00 per year
Waterways User Fee (Salt Water)* $135.00 per year
$55.00 per year (mooring permit holders)
Waterways User Fee (Fresh Water)* $55.00 per year (docked)
Replacement Permit Sticker / Pass $5.00

* “Waterways User Fee” is for any vessel moored or docked in Harwich salt/fresh waters for more than two weeks (cumulative)
during the calendar year. This User Fee applies to all vessels with the exception of “Board Boats” as defined in Section 2 and
fresh water moored boats.

J. Late Fees
Type Fee ' Notes
Slip Permit Deposit $100.00 Applied after Dec. 1 deadline*
Slip Permit Final Payment $100.00 Applied after Mar. 1 deadline*
Mooring Permit $50.00 Applied after Mar. 15 deadline”

* Failure to pay the required Slip/Mooring Permit Fee and late fee by defined dates in Sections 3.1, 3.2 and 3.3 will result in
immediate forfeiture of the Slip/Mooring.



